The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title

Governance

Section #

G

Subject #

204

Subject Title
Board Member Development

Adopted
2/22/10

Last Revised
11/23/15

Reviewed
7/12/10;
10/25/10;
10/24/11;
11/26/12;
10/28/13;
11/24/14;
11/23/15;
10/17/16;
11/27/17

POLICY

Application

This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness.

1.0 Board Member Development

1.1 Each Board member shall fill out a self-assessment annually and indicate

areas for self development.

1.2  Uptotwo (2) internal Board Retreats may be scheduled each year.

1.3 Every Board member is encouraged to receive continuing education
annually appropriate to their self-development plan and may attend up to
two (2) Board related conferences at agency expense.

1.4  Any exceptions will require Board Chairperson approval.

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson

Date




