The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title		Section #	Subject #
Governance		G	204
Subject Title Board Member Development	Adopted 2/22/10	Last Revised 11/23/15	Reviewed 7/12/10; 10/25/10; 10/24/11; 11/26/12; 10/28/13; 11/24/14; 11/23/15; 10/17/16; 11/27/17

POLICY

Application

This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness.

1.0 Board Member Development

- 1.1 Each Board member shall fill out a self-assessment annually and indicate areas for self development.
- 1.2 Up to two (2) internal Board Retreats may be scheduled each year.
- 1.3 Every Board member is encouraged to receive continuing education annually appropriate to their self-development plan and may attend up to two (2) Board related conferences at agency expense.
- 1.4 Any exceptions will require Board Chairperson approval.

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson	Date	